SY3000-SMU25EN
 Page 1 of 6
Instruction Manual
5 Port Solenoid Valve - Base Mounted
Series SY3000/5000/7000/9000 Type 40
The intended use of the valve is to control the movement of an actuator.
Refer to how to order for CE marked and/or validated components.
Validated according to ISO 13849

SY3000-SMU25EN
 Page 5 of 6
5 How to Order
Note) When ordering single unit of the base mounted
type solenoid valve, the mounting screws and
gaskets for the manifold are included.
 Validated according to ISO 13849
SY 5  2 40    – 5  L     –    –  – Q
        Series
  Validated 
3 SY3000 
5 SY5000 
7 SY7000 
9 SY9000 
         Type of actuation
  Validated 
1
2 position single

2
2 position double

3
3 position closed centre

4
3 position exhaust centre

5
3 position pressure centre

Note) For details about Symbol of the 3 position type of
series SY9000, refer to the catalogue.
  Coil specifications
  Validated 
– Standard 
T
With power saving circuit (24 VCD,
12 VDC only)

* Power saving circuit is not available in the case of D, Y, DO,
YO, W or WA type.
    Rated voltage
For DC
  Validated 
5 24 VDC 
6 12 VDC 
V 6 VDC 
S 5 VDC 
R 3 VDC 
For AC (50/60 Hz)
  Validated 
1 100 VAC 
2 200 VAC 
3 110 VAC [115 VAC] 
4 220 VAC [230 VAC] 
* DC specifications of type D, Y, DO and YO
is only available with 12 and 24 VDC.
* For Type W/WA, DC voltage is only
available.
Note) AC-type models that are CE-compliant
have DIN terminals only.
   Electrical entry
24, 12, 6, 5, 3 VDC
24, 12 VDC,
100, 110, 200, 220 VAC
24, 12, 6, 5, 3 VDC
  Grommet L plug connector M plug connector DIN terminal M8 connector
 G: Lead wire
length 300 mm
L: With lead wire
(Length 300 mm)
M: With lead wire